
INTEGRATING DEEP LEARNING
IN LANGUAGE LEARNING:

INSIGHT FROM THE
LITERATURE
by Perpustakaan Referensi

Submission date: 04-Nov-2025 10:21AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2801289142

File name: Final_DL_-_Hariyanto.pdf (753K)

Word count: 4986

Character count: 29036



2
3

3

3

7
13

21

23

25

26

33



1

1

2

4

7

8

13

17

20

28

29

37



4

4



10

10



6

6

38



1

3

4
5

22
31

32

34

36



1

3

5

8

9

9

11

12

15

18

19

24

27



1





12%
SIMILARITY INDEX

7%
INTERNET SOURCES

10%
PUBLICATIONS

0%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 <1%

INTEGRATING DEEP LEARNING IN LANGUAGE LEARNING:
INSIGHT FROM THE LITERATURE
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

"Pattern Recognition and Artificial
Intelligence", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2026
Publication

Ebenezer Oduro Antiri, Hilary Konadu Awuah,
Promise Salu, John Adoripore, Anthony
Edward Boakye, Edward Wilson Ansah.
"Impact of Urban Green on Population Health
in Sub-Saharan Africa: A Scoping Review",
Journal of Urban Health, 2025
Publication

journal.wima.ac.id
Internet Source

Chandrashekhar Goswami, Manish Gupta,
Sonal Sharma, Ravindar B, Aqeel A. Al-Hilali,
Malik Bader Alazzam. "A Theoretical analysis
of Recent development in Statistical kind of
Machine Learning", 2023 3rd International
Conference on Advance Computing and
Innovative Technologies in Engineering
(ICACITE), 2023
Publication

moderasi.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Cranfield University
Student Paper



7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

Yang Ya Ping, Zain Ul Abideen. "A multi-
module approach to evaluate online teaching
quality in international Chinese education",
Egyptian Informatics Journal, 2025
Publication

www.frontiersin.org
Internet Source

studentsrepo.um.edu.my
Internet Source

Siti Nurhasanah, Dina Sutiana, Fitrian Nabil,
Ikang Fauji, Sopyan Hendriyan, Dian Dian.
"Bridging the Gap: A Systematic Review of
Deep Learning Pedagogy for Indonesia’s
Curriculum Reform", Tarbawi: Jurnal Keilmuan
Manajemen Pendidikan, 2025
Publication

journal.ikipsiliwangi.ac.id
Internet Source

ukinstitute.org
Internet Source

"Proceedings of the Future Technologies
Conference (FTC) 2025, Volume 2", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2026
Publication

Abdesselam Bougdira, Ghadah Al Murshidi.
"chapter 23 Generative AI as a Tool for
Personalized STEAM K-12 Education", IGI
Global, 2025
Publication

edtechbooks.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com
Internet Source

repository.petra.ac.id
Internet Source



17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

Mira Astria, Ryan Dwi Puspita. "Application of
Humanistic Theory Assisted by Deep Learning
in Science Learning Grade 4 SDN 108/1
Sungai Rumbai", Jurnal Profesi Pendidikan,
2025
Publication

Naufal Asmar Nafi, Kharis Nugroho. "The
Implementation of the Story of Thalut and
Jalut in QS Al-Baqarah Verses 246-252 to
Foster the Spirit of Courage in Generation Z",
Proceeding ISETH (International Summit on
Science, Technology, and Humanity), 2025
Publication

doras.dcu.ie
Internet Source

ejournal.unisbablitar.ac.id
Internet Source

tfzr.rs
Internet Source

Dovila Johansz. "PENGARUH PENERAPAN
DEEP LEARNING TERHADAP KEMAMPUAN
LITERASI MEMBACA SISWA SD NEGERI
TIAKUR", Jurnal Review Pendidikan dan
Pengajaran, 2025
Publication

Emmanuel Mogaji, Ogochukwu Ugboma,
Chinebuli Uzondu. "Transport Services
Management in Africa", Routledge, 2025
Publication

Sara Ouald Chaib, Mouhcine Merrahi, Samira
Khoulji. "Chapter 65 Enhancing Language



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

Learning Personalization Through Deep
Learning-Driven Chatbot Assistance", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2024
Publication

Stamatios Papadakis. "Teaching with Artificial
Intelligence - A Guide for Primary and
Elementary Educators", Routledge, 2025
Publication

educasia.or.id
Internet Source

ejeset.saintispub.com
Internet Source

files.eric.ed.gov
Internet Source

jerkin.org
Internet Source

journal1.uad.ac.id
Internet Source

proceedings.ums.ac.id
Internet Source

tewtjournal.org
Internet Source

Ammar Abulibdeh. "A systematic and
bibliometric review of artificial intelligence in
sustainable education: Current trends and
future research directions", Sustainable
Futures, 2025
Publication

Harry Yulianto, Iryani. "An Exploratory Review
of Deep Learning Methods in Education",
Moderasi: Jurnal Studi Ilmu Pengetahuan
Sosial, 2024
Publication



36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Jie Zhao. "Advancing english language
education: A mixed-methods analysis of AI-
driven tools'impact on engagement,
personalization, and learning outcomes",
Education and Information Technologies,
2025
Publication

Kristin Sangur, Siti Zubaidah, Sulisetijono. "A
systematic literature review of mobile
learning trends in biology education over ten
years", Social Sciences & Humanities Open,
2025
Publication

Xia Zhan. "Innovative Research on the
Teaching Mode of English Translation Course
in Colleges and Universities with the Support
of Deep Learning", Applied Mathematics and
Nonlinear Sciences, 2024
Publication


